GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION ::::: ASSAM KAHILIPARA ::::: GUWAHATI-19.

No. DHE/RTI/28/2019/5

Dated Kahilipara the, 25-03-2019

From:

Ms. Chinmoyee Talukdar, A.E.S., S.P.I.O. cum Deputy Director,

O/O the Director of Higher Education, Assam,

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To,

The Principal,

All newly provincialised Colleges of Assam.

Subject:

Transfer of Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref:

RTI petition dtd. 31-01-2019.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to transfer herewith a RTI petition of Safiul Ahmed, under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to you and request you to kindly submit the required information/document of the said petition, directly to the petitioner with an intimation to the undersigned.

Please treat this matter as RTI URGENT.

Yours faithfully,

Du 26/3/2019

S.P.I.O. cum Deputy Director,
O/O the Director of Higher Education Assam,
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Dated Kahilipara the, 25-03-2019

Memo No. DHE/RTI/28/2019/5 -A

Copy for information to :-

- Safiul Ahmed, Advocate, Kunja Rice Mill Golly, Azad Nagar, Nagaon, P.O- Chotahaibor, PIN-782003.
- 2) Guard file.

S.P.I.O. cum Deputy Director,
O/O the Director of Higher Education Assam,
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

FORM A

ORMATION UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

The State Public Information Officer,

Date:31/01/2019

Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

- 1 .Name of the applicant: SAFIUL AHMED
- Correspondence address: Advocate, Kunja Rice Mill Golly, Azad Nagar, Nagaon P.O.Chotahaibor PIN 782003
- 3. Mobile/Telephone No9101871461(M)
- 4.e-mail address/website:safiulahmed123@gmail.com
- 5. Particulars of Information (a) concerned department: Director of Higher Education, Assam, Guwahati-19
- 6.Particulars of information required details: Please inform in connection with provincialisation of college teachers services under Assam Venture Educational Institutions (Provincialisation) of Services Act 2011 as amended by Amendment Act 2012 in assamese department fifth post in colleges in assam, the name of college, college teacher, details of enrolment at the time of provincialisation, copy of concurrence granted by education department, govt of assam
- (c)Period of information asked for: From date of provincialisation of services till date
- (d)Other details: Duly certified copy signed by SPIO.

(e)A fee of Rupees Ten (Rs.10) has been deposited in cash/by bank draft/postal order No.IPO No. 94 C

699332

Dated 31 /01/2019 at your office.

Place: Nagaon (Assam)

Date: 31/01/2019

Signature of the applicant